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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Reply upon the persons and 

entities listed on the Service List below by depositing a copy of said document in the United 

States mail, addressed as shown on said Service List, with first class postage prepaid. 
 
DATED at Olympia, Washington this 29th day of January 2018. 

 
/s/ Elizabeth M. DeMarco 

Legal Assistant 

Office of the Attorney General 

Utilities and Transportation Division 

P.O. Box 40128, Olympia, WA 98504-0128 

(360) 664-1191 / bdemarco@utc.wa.gov 
 

For Pacific Power & Light Co. 

Katherine McDowell 

McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 

419 SW 11th Ave. 

Portland, OR  97205 

Phone:  (503) 595-3924 

Email:  katherine@mcd-law.com 

washingtondockets@pacificorp.com 

lisa@mrg-law.com; adam@mrg-law.com 

matthew.mcvee@pacificorp.com 

 

For Boise White Paper, LLC 

Patrick J. Oshie 

Davison Van Cleve PC 

507 Ballard Rd. 

Zillah, WA  98953 

Phone:  (360) 870-2218 

pjo@dvclaw.com 

brmullins@mwanalytics.com 

patrickloupin@packagingcorp.com 

 

For The Energy Project 
Simon ffitch  

321 High School Road NE 

Suite D3, Box No. 383 

Bainbridge Island, WA  98110 

Phone:  (206) 669-8197 

simon@ffitchlaw.com 

carol@ffitchlaw.com 

 

 

 

 

For Public Counsel 
Lisa Gafken 

Office of the Attorney General 

800 Fifth Ave. 

Seattle, WA  98104-3188 

Phone:  (206) 389-2055 

Lisaw4@atg.wa.gov 

 

For Sierra Club - Electronic service only 

Travis Ritchie 

Sierra Club 

85 Second Street FL 2nd 

San Francisco, CA 94105 

Phone:  (415) 977-5532 

travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 

Gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 

 

For NW Energy Coalition 

Joni Bosh 

811 1st Avenue, Ste 305 

Seattle, WA  98104 

Phone:  (206) 621-0094 

joni@nwenergy.org 

 

Wendy Gerlitz 

1205 S.E. Flavel  

Portland, Oregon 97202      

Phone:  (503) 449-0009 

wendy@nwenergy.org 
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